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Adams County BOCES 
Eric Wiant, Executive Director 
1870 W 122nd Ave #800 
Westminster, CO 80234 
Phone:  720-274-9782 
Fax:  303-286-9078  
Email:  ewiant@rmrig.org 
Website:  www.aboces.org 
 
Centennial BOCES 
Dr. Randy Zila, Executive Director 
 

Greeley Office: 
2020 Clubhouse Drive 
Greeley, CO 80634-3649 
Phone:  970-352-7404 
Fax:  970-352-7350  
Email:  rzila@cboces.org   
Website:  www.cboces.org   
 
Morgan County Office: 
821 West Platte Avenue 
Fort Morgan, CO 80701-2943 
Phone:  970-867-8296 
Fax:  970-867-6129  
Email:  rzila@cboces.org   
Website:  www.cboces.org   

 
Colorado River BOCES 
Leon Hanhardt, Executive Director 
460 Stone Quarry Road 
PO Box 68 
Parachute, CO 81635 
Phone: 970-285-5265 
Email:  lhanhardt@crboces.org 
Website:  www.crboces.org 
 
 
East Central BOCES 
Jason Westfall, Executive Director 
820 Second Street 
PO Box 910 
Limon, CO 80828-0910 
Phone:  719-775-2342, Ext. 116 
Fax:  719-775-9714  
Email:  jasonw@ecboces.org 
Website:  www.ecboces.org 

Expeditionary BOCES 
Tiffany Almon, Head of School 
1700 South Holly Street 
Denver, CO 80222 
Phone:  303-759-2076 
Fax:  303-757-7442  
Email:  talmon@rmsel.org   
Website: www.rmsel.org/Governance/BOCES/ 
 
Front Range BOCES 
Hi Howard, Executive Director 
c/o Cherry Creek School District 
4700 South Yosemite St 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Email:  hhoward@cherrycreekschools.org 
Website:  www.frboces.org   
 
Grand Valley BOCES 
Brigitte Sundermann, Executive Director 
2508 Blichmann Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81505-1010 
Phone:  970-255-2603 
Fax:  970-255-2626  
Email:  bsunderm@coloradomesa.edu 
Website: www.grandvalleyboces.org 
 
Blue Sky BOCES 
Terri Jones, Executive Director 
PO Box 1069 
Bailey, CO 80421 
Phone:  303-838-7666 x 1005 
Fax:  303-567-3880 
Email: tjones@blueskyboces.com 
Website: www.blueskyboces.com 
 
Mountain BOCES 
Susan Udenberg, Executive Director  
PO Box 1010 
Buena Vista, CO 81211 
Phone: 719-486-2603 
Email:  sudenberg@mtnboces.org 
Website: www.mtnboces.org 
 
 

http://www.crboces.org/
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Northeast BOCES 
Tamara Durbin, Executive Director 
301 W Powell 
Haxtun, CO 80731 
Phone:  970-521-2771 
Fax:  970-774-6157  
Email:  tdurbin@neboces.org 
Website:  www.neboces.org   
 
Northwest BOCES 
Darcy Harris, Executive Director 
325 7th Street 
PO Box 773390 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
Phone: 970 879-0391 x 303 
Fax:  970-879-0442 
Email:  darcy.harris@nwboces.org   
Website:  www.nwboces.org   
 
Pikes Peak BOCES 
Pat Bershinsky, Executive Director 
2883 South Circle Drive 
Colorado Springs, CO 80906  
Phone: 719-570-7474 
Fax: 719-380-9685 
Email: pbershinsky@ppboces.org 
Website: www.ppboces.org  
 
Rio Blanco BOCES 
Brad Bauer, Executive Director 
402 W. Main St, Suite 219 
Rangely, CO 81648 
Phone:  970-675-2064 
Fax:  970-675-5023  
Email:  brad.bauer@meeker.k12.co.us 
Website:  www.rioblancoboces.org   
 
San Juan BOCES 
Royce Tranum, Executive Director 
701 Camino del Rio, Suite 221 
Durango, CO 81301 
Office: 970-247-3261 x 101 
Email: rtranum@sjboces.org 
Website: www.sjboces.org 
  

 

San Luis Valley BOCES 
George Welsh, Interim Executive Director 
2261 Enterprise Dr. 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
Phone:  719-589-5851 
Fax:  719-589-5007  
Email:  gwelsh@slvboces.org   
Website:  www.slvboces.org   
 
Santa Fe Trail BOCES 
Natalie Brown, Executive Director 
405 Santa Fe Avenue 
PO Box 980 
La Junta, CO 81050  
Phone: (719) 383-2623  
Fax: (719) 383-2627 
Email:  natalie.brown@sftboces.k12.co.us   
Website: www.sftboces.org 
 
South Central BOCES 
John Rogerson, Executive Director 
PO Box 9103 
Pueblo, CO 81008 
Phone:  719-647-0023 
Fax:  719-647-0136  
Email:  rogerson-j@sc-boces.org 
Website: www.sc-boces.org 
 
Southeastern BOCES 
Logan Smith, Executive Director 
7784 Saddle Club Drive 
PO Box 1137 
Lamar, CO 81052 
Phone:  719-336-9046 
Fax:  719-336-9679  
Email:  logan.smith@seboces.org 
Website:  www.seboces.org 
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Uncompahgre BOCES 
Brittany Picard, Executive Director 
1115 W. Clinton 
PO Box 728 
Ridgway, CO 81432-0728 
Phone:  970-626-2977 
Fax:  970-626-2978  
Email:  bpicard@ridgway.k12.co.us 
Website:  www.unboces.org 
 
 

Ute Pass BOCES 
Katie Ueberroth, Executive Director 
155 Panther Way 
Woodland Park, CO 80863 
Phone:  719-686-2180 
Fax:  719-685-4536 
Email:  kueberroth@wpsk12.org 
Website: www.upboces.org 
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Colorado BOCES Association Executive Committee 

Tamara Durbin, President 
Northeast BOCES Executive Director 
301 W Powell 
PO Box 98 
Haxtun, CO 80731 
Phone:  970-521-2771 
Fax:  970-774-6157  
Email:  tdurbin@neboces.org 
Website:  www.neboces.org   
 
Susan Udenberg, President-Elect 
Mountain BOCES Executive Director 
PO Box 1010 
Buena Vista, CO 81211 
Phone: 719-486-2603 
Fax: 719-486-2109  
Email:  sudenberg@mtnboces.org 
Website: www.mtnboces.org 
 
 
Brad Bauer, Secretary-Treasurer 
Rio Blanco BOCES Executive Director 
402 W. Main St, Suite 219 
Rangely, CO 81648 
Phone:  970-675-2064 
Fax:  970-675-5023  
Email:  brad.bauer@meeker.k12.co.us 
Website:  www.rioblancoboces.org   
 
 
  

Royce Tranum, Director at Large 
San Juan BOCES Executive Director 
701 Camino del Rio, Suite 221 
Durango, CO 81301 
Office: 970-247-3261 x 101 
Email: rtranum@sjboces.org 
Website: www.sjboces.org 
 
 
Natalie Brown, Director at Large 
Santa Fe Trail BOCES Executive Director 
302 Colorado Avenue 
PO Box 980 
La Junta, CO 81050  
Phone: (719) 383-2623  
Fax: (719) 383-2627 
Email:  natalie.brown@sftboces.k12.co.us   
Website:  www.sftboces.org 


